

Court No. - 71

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 177 of 1983

Appellant :- Vishwamitra And Others

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- Shashi Nandon, Ram Asrey Yadav

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Rajiv Gupta, J.

Learned counsel for the appellants states that appellant nos. 1, 4 and 5 have already expired and he wants to file an affidavit in this regard.

As prayed, list on 01.10.2019 to file appropriate affidavit.

Order Date :- 19.9.2019

Zafar