

Court No. - 83

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 177 of 1983

Appellant :- Vishwamitra And Others

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- Shashi Nandon,Dhananjay Kumar Pandey,Pramod Kumar Mishra,Ram Asrey Yadav,Rudra Kant Mishra,Suneel Kumar Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.

Sri Pankaj Kumar Rai, brief holder for the State is present.

A fresh Vakalatnama on behalf of respondents no. 1 to 4 has been filed.

In the interest of justice, list this case on 28.09.2023.

Order Date :- 14.9.2023

Ishan