



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 177 of 1983

Vishwamitra And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Dhananjay Kumar Pandey, Pramod Kumar Mishra, Ram Asrey Yadav, Rudra Kant Mishra, Suneel Kumar Mishra
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 83

HON'BLE RAJIV LOCHAN SHUKLA, J.

1. Sri Dhananjay Kumar Pandey appears for the appellants and seeks time to obtain further instructions.
2. List after two weeks.

(Rajiv Lochan Shukla,J.)

November 21, 2025
Kushal