



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 177 of 1983

Vishwamitra And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Dhananjay Kumar Pandey, Pramod Kumar Mishra, Ram Asrey Yadav, Rudra Kant Mishra, Shashi Nandon, Suneel Kumar Mishra
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 83

HON'BLE SUBHASH CHANDRA SHARMA, J.

It is stated by learned counsel for the appellants that appellant no. 4, Mansha Ram has died.

Let death report be summoned through C.J.M. concerned.

List on 12.02.2026.

January 7, 2026
Suraj Srivastav

(Subhash Chandra Sharma,J.)